WS7.5
POSIWIRE®
WS7.5
Analog, SSI or CANopen Output
 Compact industrial sensor for long ranges
Protection class IP52
Measurement ranges 0 ... 10000 mm to 0 ... 40000 mm
 Analog output or

Weight Approx. 10 kg maximum
EMC, temperature Refer to output speciication
Order code WS7.5
Model name
Measurement range (in mm)
10000 / 20000 / 30000 / 40000
Output
R1K    = Potentiometer 1 kΩ
10V    = 0 ... 10 V signal conditioner
420A   = 4 ... 20 mA signal conditioner
420T   = 4 ... 20 mA signal conditioner
PMUV/PMUI  = Programmable 0... 10 V or 4 ... 20 mA signal conditioner
ADSI16   = A/D converted synchronous serial interface 16 bit (12 or 14 bit opt.)
ADCANOP  = A/D converted CANopen bus
Linearity
L10    = ±0.10 %   option: L05 = ±0.05 %  L25 = ±0.25 %
Cable ixing
M4     = M4 cable ixing
SB0    = Cable clip
Connection
M12    = 8 pin socket M12 (ADCANOP: 5 pin)
Order example: WS7.5 - 30000 - 420T - L10 - M4 - M12
Order code connector cable: see page 82/83
WS7.5
 CONN-CONIN-12F-G
POSIWIRE®
WS7.5
Absolute or Incremental Encoder Output
 Compact industrial sensor for long ranges
Protection class IP52
Measurement range 0 ... 10000 mm to 0 ... 40000 mm
 Absolute or incremental encoder
•••
Order code WS7.5
Model name
Measurement range (in mm)
10000 / 15000 / 20000 / 25000 / 30000 / 40000
Outputs
ME   = Mechanism only for installation of suitable multiturn encoders
BK   = Customer sources encoder for itting by ASM
LD5VC  = Incremental encoder TTL compatible, inverted
PP24VC  = Incremental encoder HTL compatible, inverted
HSSI  = Absolute encoder with synchronous serial output (SSI)
HINT  = Absolute encoder with Interbus interface
HPROF  = Absolute encoder with Proibus interface
HDEV  = Absolute encoder with DeviceNet interface
HCAN  = Absolute encoder with CAN interface
HCANOP = Absolute encoder with CANopen interface
Linearity (option)
L01   = ±0.01% f.s.
Cable ixing
M4    = M4 cable ixing
SB0   = Cable clip
Speciications
Outputs See order code
Resolution for 12 bit per revolution
(4096 steps/revolution)
Up to 30000: 0.073 mm;
40000: 0.088 mm
Linearity ±0.05% f.s.; ±0.01% f.s. as option
Sensing device Absolute encoder / incremental encoder
Material Aluminum and stainless steel; cable: stainless steel
Protection class IP52, encoder IP64
Connection Depend on the encoder type: connector or bus cover
Weight Approx. 10 kg maximum
EMC, temperature Refer to output speciication
Order code mating connector      incremental, HSSI:
Order example: WS7.5 - 30000 - HSSI - M4
44,72 1.7600.079[ ]
296 [11.654]
1
3
9
[5
.4
7
2
]
310 [12.205]
283 [11.142]
1
4